INCIDENT REPORT - NARRATIVE

Agency Name: ORI #: Report Date/Time: ['OCA#

LOS BANOS POLICE DEPARTMENT CA0240500 2/24/2010 5:47:27 PM 201003640

Title: 201003640 TOWNSLEY/S74/SUPPLEMENTAL
SUPPLEMENT: ON 02/25/2010 AT 0900 HRS BY DET TOWNSLEY

SYNOPSIS:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS SUPPLEMENT 15 TO DocuMEeNT THE contact or (NN - -
DOCUMENT THE STATEMENT PROVIDED.

SUPPLEMENTAL NARRATIVE:

ON 02/25/2010 AT APPROXIMATELY 0300 HOURS | RECEIVED THIS REPORT. INFORMATION ONH
* WAS PROVIDED BY SERGEANT TORONGO. IT WAS BELIEVED THAT HE WAS CURRENTLY AT THE LOS

BANOS HIGH SCHOQL | CONFIRMED WITH SCHOOL STAFF THAT HE WAS IN FAGT AT THE SCHOOL. | WAS ABLE TO
CONTACT . ¥HO ALSO GOES BY THE LAST NAME GF

| CQNTACTE:DMAT THE HIGH SCHOOL AND READ HIM HIS RIGHTS TO WHICH HE SIATEQ HE
UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS, | INFORMED Hild OF THE REASON | WAS CONTACTING HIM ADMITTED
THAT HE WAS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COMMENTS LEFT ON THE INTERNET SIGHT. | HAD COPIES OF THE E-MAILS
AND SHOWED THEM T

ORI HE CONFIRMED THAT THEY WERE THE MESSAGES HE SENT. | ASKED
MHY HE MADE THE CQMMEf-JT-sﬂSAm HE KNOWS AND RESPECTS MR. JOMES AND
ELIEVED JONES WAS UNJUSTLY DISRESPECTED! SAID HE WAS Y AND WAS
VEMTING THAT ANGER: HOWEVER HE NEVER INTENDED TO HARM ANYONE. ,thT'EFﬁV‘M53 DONE
SENDING THE MESSAGES TO FORTE HE REGRETTED JTﬂSAID HE WANTED TO DELE'
COMMENTS, HOWEVER HE COULD NOT.

TE RIS
F HE EVER HAD ANY INTENTIONS OF CARRYING OUT THE THREATS AGAINST FORTE, AND
HE SAID NO, SAID HE DOES NOT EVEN KNOW WHO FORTE IS OR ANYTHING ABOUT HIM, OR WHERE
HE LIVES. | INFORME THAT FORTE REQUESTED TO FILE CHARGES AGAINST HIM FOR THE THREATS
IN VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA PENAL CODE 653M. DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE VIOLATION IS A MISDEMEANOR,
WAS TURNED OVER TO THE CUSTODY OF THE SCHOCL ADMINISTRATION,

| WAS ABLE TO CONTACT

INFORMED ME THAT HER SON SHOULD
ER HE IS NOT A VIGLENT GHILD AND SHE WAS SURPRISED BY THE E-MAILS.

HAVE KNOWN BETTER. H ;
AID AS EXCELLENT GRADES AT SCHOOL AND DOES NOT GET INTO TROUBLE. 1 INFORMED
ER THAT THIS REPORT WOULD BE SENT TO THE JUVENILE PROBATION FOR REVIEW.

CASE STATUS;
CLOSED.

FORWARD A COPY OF THIS REPORT TO JUVENMILE PROBATION FOR REVIEW QF THE CHARGE OF PCB53M,
ANRNDYFING AND HARASSING.




